539

Board of Commissioners

Town of Nutley, New Jersey

Resolution
Introduced by Yavmeedronar Mayor Chenoweth Date March 2, 1971
Seconded by . Commigsioner % ’L-—"-*T/ - No. 7/ - o

WHEREAS,; the annual school election held February 9, 1971, in the Town
of Nutley resulted in the defeat of the proposed "Current Expenses" Budget
of $4 801 518, and of the proposed "Capital Outlay" Budget of $39, 357; and -

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Nutley, havmg
I‘Tj(‘;f, ”in consultation with the Board of liduc‘ation, in conformity‘ with
R.S. 18:_22—‘3'7, on the evenings of Monday, February 22, and Monday,
March ]., ‘1/971:

N()W‘,f"'l’l'lICI{]*}F(')RE, BIXIT RESOILLVED by the Board of (Z‘ommiss_ioners

3
\

Iinp:“(énses" Budget be revised to call for $4, 805, 332, and thé‘i’/r. the "Capital

BF IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the revised figures be reflected in
the "Certificate of T.ocal District School Requirements for School District

of Town of Nutley in the County of Kssex, New Jersey, " as filed with the

)

* k *k k * * * *

I, Eunice P. Drake Town Clerk of the Town of Nut]ey, in the County of .
Essex, N.J., hereby certify that the foregoing is a true cogy of a resolution
adopted by the Board of Commissioners at a regular meeting’held March 2,

1971

R

Town Clerk
March 22, 1971

of the Town of Nutley, in the County of Essex, New Jersey, that the "Current

Outlay' Budget be revised to call for $32, 707, forthefiscal year 1971~ 1972, ar

issex County Board of Taxation, and as hereby made a part of this Resolution.

1 d

é;;'& =

RECORD OF VOTE Mayor - | .
Chenoweth N Lucy Ludwig
No s
Not Voting '
Absent —




Certificate of Local District Scnool Reqg.irements
for School Digtrict of Town of Nutiey
in the Ceunty of Essex, New Jersey

Amount Reguired Amount to be
for Fiscal Year inc! ided In
—1fi=72 . 127l Tax feyy
SECTION |1,
I, Current Expenses $4,805,332.00 $2,402,666.00
2. Capltal Qutiay ——2a107 .00 16,353.50
3. Total Approved by Veters . $4,838,039.00
4. Honds and interest —213.927 OQ —l 082263, 50
5 Amount of Local District Schoo! Tax
Required for School Year 1971=72 $5,091,966.00
6. Amount of Local District Schoe! Tax
Required to December 3, 107 $2,525,983.00
SECTION 2.
7 Local District Schoo! Tex Requirements $4,445,936.00
tor Fiscal Year 1970=T71
8. Amount inciuded in 1970 Tax Levy 2,222,968.00
9. Balance of 1970=i971 Local District
Scheo! Tax Requirement to be ievied
in 1971 \ ~Ra22L.268.00

"ol

Local District Schoot Tax for 971

TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATIONS

$4,748,95%) .00

It is hereby certified that the sum of 34,748,931 .00 is required to be levied
for the Loca! D:strict Scheo! Taxes for the yesr i97!.

o >
oo | K foe

Dated: March 2, (971 Town Clerk

it is heredy certified that the total ameunt of ioca! ftaxes required for the
operation of the Schooil District of tho Town of Nutigy, Couniy ot tssex for the
year 1971=72 s $5,051,966.00. , -

'/.‘:‘E"'.’SL‘\X—;K“TM‘& -"/‘;,A/ ‘,‘}/ A "\J\/,
Presl dent Board of Education

el

Dateds March 2, 1971





